Introduction
Rank Decoding Problem
Algebraic Attacks
Our Modeling for Rank Decoding
Conclusion
Gröbner Bases in Cryptography through the example of the
Rank Decoding Problem
Maxime Bros

Algebraic Attacks
Our Modeling for Rank Decoding
Conclusion
Comparison with previous Attacks
Summary of our Contributions
Comparison with previous Attacks
Attack in k bits =⇒ Require 2k bit-operations,
Personal computer ≈ 237/second , and ≈ 262/year ,
Previous standard (DES, 1977): 56 bits, broken (late 90’s),
New standard (AES, 2001): from 128 to 256 bits (widely used today).
(m, n, k, r)
m(n−k−1
r )
(nr)−1
a p Def. Prev. Last
ROLLO-I-128 (79, 94, 47, 5) 1.97 0 9 128 117 71
ROLLO-I-192 (89, 106, 53, 6) 1.06 0 0 192 144 87
ROLLO-I-256 (113, 134, 67, 7) 0.67 3 0 256 197 151*
ROLLO-II-128 (83, 298, 149, 5) 2.42 0 40 128 134 93
ROLLO-II-192 (107, 302, 151, 6) 1.53 0 18 192 164 111
ROLLO-II-256 (127, 314, 157, 7) 0.89 0 6 256 217 159*
ROLLO-III-128 (101, 94, 47, 5) 2.52 0 12 128 119 70
ROLLO-III-192 (107, 118, 59, 6) 1.31 0 4 192 148 88
ROLLO-III-256 (131, 134, 67, 7) 0.78 0 0 256 200 131*
RQC-I (97, 134, 67, 5) 2.60 0 18 128 123 77
RQC-II (107, 202, 101, 6) 1.46 0 10 192 156 101
RQC-III (137, 262, 131, 7) 0.93 3 0 256 214 144
Maxime Bros Gröbner Bases in Cryptography through the RSD problem